

11/887900

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

103453156

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNETA LOUIS COLL. C. LEET

| PATENTS PAREC' A PCT/PTO 04 OCT 2007  |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |   |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideki SHIMAMOTO (09/20/2007), Chiho  1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. |  |  |  |
| YAMADA (09/20/2007), Kouhei OKUYAMA<br>(09/20/2007), Hisatsugu IZUHARA (09/20/2007),  | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No   | Street Address:   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | 1006, Oaza Kadoma   |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name   | Kadoma-shi, Osaka<br>JAPAN  |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger Change of Name  |   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement   | City:   |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | State:  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country:Zip:  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached:   |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  NEW  | This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)             |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No   |   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                       |  |  |  |
| Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4991-0127PUS1   | Authorized to be charged by credit card   |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed                                     |  |  |  |
| partition   p | None required (government interest not affecting title)                                     |  |  |  |
| City: Falls Church  | 8. Payment Information  |  |  |  |
| State: VA Zip: 22040-0747   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: (703) 205-8000  | Expiration Date   |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (703) 205-8050  | b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448  Authorized User Name Andrew D. Meikle                    |  |  |  |
| Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com  | Authorized Oser Marite Afficiew D. Merkie   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | October 4, 2007   |  |  |  |
| Andrew D. Maikle 22 800   | Date  |  |  |  |
| Andrew D. Meikle - 32,868   | Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:                  |  |  |  |

ADM//scp

11/887900 IAP17Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 UCT 2007

| Form PTO-1595  |   | TION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)        |      |
|--|---|--|------|
| Additional C   | onveying Party(ies)/Execut                              | ion Date(s) (1. Continued):              |      |
| Mitsumasa HI   | JIRIYAMA (09/20/2007)                                   |  |      |
|  |   |  |      |
| Additional A   | ssignees (2. Continued):                                |  |      |
| Assignee Name: THE KANSAI COKE AND CHEMICALS CO., LTD. |   |  |      |
| Internal Address:                                      |   |  |      |
| Street Address:  | 23, Ohamacho 2-chome<br>Amagasaki-shi<br>Hyogo<br>JAPAN |  |      |
| City:  | State:  | Country:                                 | Zip: |
| Assignee Name:   |   |  |      |
| Internal Address:                                      |   |  |      |
| Street Address:  |   |  |      |
| City:  | State:  | Country:                                 | Zip: |
| Assignee Name:   | <u></u>   |  |      |
| Internal Address:                                      |   |  |      |
| Street Address:  |   |  |      |
| City:  | State:  | Country:                                 | Zip: |
| Additional A   | pplications and/or Patents                              | (4. Continued):                          |      |
| Additional Patent A<br>4A. Continued:                  | Application Numbers                                     | Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued: |      |
|  |   |  |      |
|  |   |  |      |
|  |   |  |      |
|  | Additional numbers at                                   | tached? Yes No                           |      |

Docket No.: 4991-0127PUS1

REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0852

11/887900

## ASSIGNMENT Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 OCT 2007

For value received, We, SHIMAMOTO, Hideki and YAMADA, Chiho, residing at c/o Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd., 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan, OKUYAMA, Kouhei, residing at 3-9, Tsukiwakacho, Ashiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan, IZUHARA, Hisatsugu, residing at 685-1, Ikegamicho, Izumi-shi, Osaka, Japan, and HIJIRIYAMA, Mitsumasa, residing at 653-52, Iwaoka, Iwaokacho, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan, and THE KANSAI COKE AND CHEMICALS CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 23, Ohamacho 2-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

ELECTRODE MATERIAL FOR ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, ELECTRODE FOR ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR, AND ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR

| described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,                   |
|--|
| [ ] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;             |
| [ ] bearing Serial No, and filed on, and   |
| all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations  |
| and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and      |
| Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said    |
| Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so  |
| to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives     |
| any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal         |
| proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue    |
| applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said |
| Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper           |
| protection for said invention in the United States.                                    |

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 3

Signature Hideki Shimamoto
SHIMAMOTO, Hideki

Date September 20, 2007

Signature <u>Chiho</u> <u>Yamada</u> YAMADA, Chiho

Date September 20, 2007

Page 2 of 3

Date <u>September 20, 2</u>007

Signature / / Oknyama OKUYAMA, Kouhei Date September 20, 2007 IZUHARA, Hisatsugu

Date September 20, 2007

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 019972 FRAME: 0855** 

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**